

Moved by Stennett

Seconded by Brackett

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1130

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 14, following "purposely" insert:
3 "cause a vehicle to"; in line 19, following "purposely" insert: "cause a ve-
4 hicle to"; and delete lines 25 through 34, and insert:
5 "(3) "Coal rolling" or "rolling coal" means operating a diesel-powered
6 vehicle in such a manner, that pro-";
7 and in line 37, delete "(5)" and insert: "(4)".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

8
9 On page 2, in line 8, delete "and (3)".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10
11 On page 1, delete lines 4 and 5, and insert: "EMISSIONS UNDER CERTAIN
12 CONDITIONS, TO DEFINE TERMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR VIOLA-".